

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
7/26/2022 11:58 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 101064-8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

BERNARDINO SANDOVAL,

Petitioner.

STATE'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

JENNIFER P. JOSEPH
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney
W554 King County Courthouse
516 3rd Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 477-9497

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|
| A. <u>INTRODUCTION</u> | 1 |
| B. <u>STANDARD FOR ACCEPTANCE OF REVIEW</u> | 3 |
| C. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> | 4 |
| D. <u>ARGUMENT</u> | |
| 1. <u>THIS COURT SHOULD DENY THE PETITION FOR REVIEW BECAUSE IT SEEKS REVIEW OF AN ISSUE NEVER PRESENTED TO THE COURT OF APPEALS</u> | 6 |
| 2. <u>IF THIS COURT NEVERTHELESS ACCEPTS REVIEW, THE STATE SEEKS CROSS-REVIEW OF ISSUE-PRESERVATION AND INVITED ERROR ISSUES RAISED IN, BUT NOT ADDRESSED BY, THE COURT OF APPEALS</u> | 8 |
| E. <u>CONCLUSION</u> | 11 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Washington State:

In re Dep. of K.R., 128 Wn.2d 129,
904 P.2d 1132 (1995).....10

Smith v. Shannon, 100 Wn.2d 26,
666 P.2d 351 (1983)..... 9

State v. Halstine, 122 Wn.2d 109,
857 P.2d 270 (1993)..... 7

State v. Kirkman, 159 Wn.2d 918,
155 P.3d 125 (2007)..... 9

State v. Stoddard, 192 Wn. App. 222,
366 P.3d 474 (2016)..... 9

State v. Young, 63 Wn. App. 324,
818 P.2d 1375 (1991).....10

Statutes

Washington State:

RCW 9.94A.7531, 2, 8

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

RAP 2.5 9
RAP 13.3 7
RAP 13.4 4
